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Rhode Island

August 21, 2007

VIA HAND DELIVERY AND ELECTRONIC MAIL

Luly E. Massaro, Commission Clerk
Rhode Island Public Utilities Commission
89 Jefferson Boulevard

Warwick, Rl 02888

RE: Docket 3766 — National Grid, Gas Cost Recovery (“GCR”)
Monthly Filing of GCR Deferred Balances

Dear Ms. Massaro:

Enclosed please find ten (10) copies of National Grid’s monthly filing of gas costs and gas cost
revenue collections data. Based on nine months of actual data and three months of forecasted data, the
October 31, 2007 deferred gas cost balance is currently projected to be an over-collection of $8.7 million
(see attached Schedule 1, page 2).

This calculation is based on the November 1, 2006 starting balance of a $20.4 million over-
collection, plus actual gas costs and gas cost collections for November 2006 through July 2007, along with
projected costs for August through October 2007. The projected gas costs are based on the August 15, 2007
NYMEX strip.

Details are provided on the attached schedules. Schedule 1, pages 1 and 2, summarizes the deferred
gas cost activity by GCR category and by month. This schedule shows that for the month of July 2007, the
Company incurred actual gas costs of $10.3 million, working capital of $42,899 and GCR revenue
collections of $7.6 million, for a net under-collection of $2.7 million. Schedule 2 provides a breakdown of
actual gas costs for November 2006 through July 2007 with projected costs for August through October
2007. Schedule 3 summarizes gas cost revenue collections. Schedule 4 presents the calculation of
inventory finance charges. The calculation of working capital is presented on pages 1 and 2 of Schedule 5.
Schedule 6 presents customer class specific throughput.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact me at (401) 784-7667 or Peter Czekanski at (401) 574-23009.

Very truly yours,

Joua S. 0l

Laura S. Olton
Enclosures

CC: Docket 3766 Service List

280 Melrose Street, Providence, Rl 02907
T:401-784-7667 ™ F:401-784-4321 M laura.olton@us.ngrid.com ™  www.nationalgrid.com
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Certificate of Service

I certify that a copy of the cover letter and materials accompanying this certificate were
mailed or hand-delivered to the parties listed below.

SN

Joanne M. Scanlon
National Grid

Date: Auqust 21, 2007

Docket 3766 — National Grid — Annual Gas Cost Recovery (GCR)

Service List as of 9/13/06

Name/ E-Mail Distribution Telephone/
Address Facsimile
Laura Olton, Esq. Laura.olton@us.ngrid.com 401-784-7667
National Grid 401-784-4321

280 Melrose St.
Providence, Rl 02907

Joanne.scanlon@us.ngrid.com

Peter Czekanski, Director of Pricing

National Grid
100 Weybosset St.
Providence, Rl 02903

Peter.Czekanski@us.ngrid.com

Sharon.Partridge@us.ngrid.com

401-272-5040
401-751-0698

Paul Roberti, Esq.

Dept. of Attorney General
150 South Main Street
Providence, R1 02903

Proberti@riag.ri.qov

Steve.Scialabba@ripuc.state.ri.us

RDiMeglio@riag.ri.gov

401-222-2424
401-222-3016

Leo Wold, Esq.

Dept. of Attorney General
150 South Main Street
Providence, R1 02903

Iwold@riaq.ri.gov

Bruce Oliver

Revilo Hill Associates
7103 Laketree Drive
Fairfax Station, VA 22039

Boliver.rha@verizon.net

703-569-6480

Original & 9 copies with:

Luly Massaro, Commission Clerk
RI Public Utilities Commission
89 Jefferson Boulevard

Warwick, RI 02888

Imassaro@puc.state.ri.us

sfrias@puc.state.ri.us

tmassaro@puc.state.ri.us

401-941-4500
401-941-1691




